

MONROE COUNTY

Intergovernmental Relations Committee

November 28, 2017 5:00 PM

AGENDA

- A. ROLL CALL
- B. PUBLIC FORUM
- C. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

October 23, 2017

D. NEWBUSINESS

17-0302

Acceptance of a Grant from the United States Department of Justice, Office on Violence Against Women, for the Improving Criminal Justice Responses Grant Program also known as the Arrest Program, and Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester and Contracts with the Legal Aid Society of Rochester, New York, Planned Parenthood of Central and Western New York, Inc., and Willow Domestic Violence Center of Greater Rochester, Inc. - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0306

Acceptance of a Grant from the New York State STOP-DWI Foundation, Inc. for DWI Crackdown Weekend Enforcement and Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Eight Municipalities - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0307

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Ten Municipalities for the STOP-DWI Law Enforcement Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0308

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester for a Firearms Instructor - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0315

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with the City of Rochester to Provide Water Quality Monitoring for the Beach at Durand Eastman Park - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0316

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Genesee and Orleans Counties to Work Cooperatively on Water Quality and Drainage Issues in the Black Creek Watershed - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0323

Authorize an Intermunicipal Agreement with Ontario County for Non-Secure Detention Services at the Youth Care Facility in Hopewell, Ontario County - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

17-0325

Authorize Intermunicipal Agreements with Municipalities for Rochester-Monroe County Youth Bureau Programs in 2018 - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo 17-0341

Authorize a Memorandum of Understanding between Monroe County and the Counties of Niagara, Orleans, Cayuga, Wayne and Others for the Lake Ontario Regional Dredging Program - County Executive Cheryl Dinolfo

E. OTHER MATTERS

F. <u>ADJOURNMENT</u>

The next meeting of the Intergovernmental Relations Committee is Tuesday, December 19, 2017 at 5:00 p.m.